

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC14-1639

L.T. Case No. 3D13-2437

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE,
MIAMI LODGE 20,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF MIAMI and the STATE OF
FLORIDA,

Respondents.

_____ /

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE MIAMI LODGE 20

By: ROBERT D. KLAUSNER
Florida Bar No. 244082
ADAM P. LEVINSON
Florida Bar No. 055344
PAUL DARAGJATI
Florida Bar No. 713813
ANNA R. KLAUSNER PARISH
Florida Bar No. 124804
KLAUSNER, KAUFMAN,
JENSEN & LEVINSON
7080 N.W. 4th Street
Plantation, Florida 33317
Telephone: (954) 916-1202
Fax: (954) 961-1232

RECEIVED, 11/29/2017 04:48:27 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. i

TABLE OF CITATIONS. ii

INTRODUCTION. 1

I. THE PETITIONERS HAVE PRESERVED ALL CLAIMS RAISED
BELOW. 2

II. SECTION 447.4095 IS PRESUMPTIVELY INVALID. 3

III. INJURY TO FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS IS A
DEPRIVATION OF SUBSTANTIVE DUE PROCESS. 4

IV. SECTION 447.4095 DOES NOT PROPERLY VINDICATE A
COMPELLING STATE INTEREST. 8

V. THE ANSWER BRIEF MISAPPLIES THE TEST
FOR EQUAL PROTECTION WHERE FUNDAMENTAL
RIGHTS ARE AT ISSUE. 9

VI. THIS COURT CANNOT SUPPLY WORDS THE
LEGISLATURE NEGLECTED TO INCLUDE. 11

VII. THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL APPLIED
THE WRONG STANDARD AND THE DECISION
SHOULD BE QUASHED 13

CONCLUSION. 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE. 17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Abdool v. Bondi</i> , 41 So. 3d 529 (Fla. 2014).	12
<i>Chiles v. State Employees Attorneys Guild v. State</i> , 734 So. 2d 1030 (Fla. 1999).	2
<i>Chiles v. United Faculty of Florida</i> , 615 So. 2d 671 (Fla. 1993).	5, 9, 11, 14
<i>City of Largo v. AHF-Bay Fund, LLC</i> , 215 So. 3d 10 (Fla. 2017).	8
<i>City of Miami v. Bus Benches</i> , 174 So. 2d 49 (Fla. 3d DCA 1965).	9
<i>City of Miami v. Miami Dolphins, Limited.</i> , 374 So. 2d 1156 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979).	10
<i>County of Sacramento v. Lewis</i> , 523 U.S. 833 (1998).	7
<i>D.M.T. v. T.M.H.</i> , 129 So. 3d 320 (Fla. 2013).	2, 10
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers' Association v. Legislature</i> , 269 So. 2d 684 (Fla. 1972).	13
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers' Association v. Ryan</i> , 225 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1969).	12
<i>Estate of McCall v. U.S.</i> , 134 So. 3d 894 (Fla. 2014).	10

<i>Gainesville Woman Care, LLC v. State,</i> 210 So. 3d 1243 (Fla. 2017).	1, 2
<i>Headley v. City of Miami,</i> 215 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2017).	passim
<i>Hollywood Firefighters Local 1375 v. City of Hollywood,</i> 133 So. 3d 1043 (Fla. 4 th DCA).	14
<i>Hoffman v. Jones,</i> 280 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1973).	14
<i>Jackson v. State,</i> 191 So. 3d 423 (Fla. 2016).	4
<i>North Florida Women’s Health and Counseling Services, Incorporated v. State,</i> 866 So. 2d 612 (Fla. 2003).	6, 14
<i>Palm Harbor Special Fire Control District v. Kelly,</i> 516 So. 2d 249 (Fla. 1987).	10
<i>State v. City of Stuart,</i> 97 Fla. 69, 123 So. 335 (1929).	3
<i>State v. J.P.,</i> 907 So. 2d 1101 (Fla. 2004).	1, 6
<i>State v. Robinson,</i> 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004).	7
<i>Shriners’ Hospitals for Crippled Children v. Zrillic,</i> 563 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 1990).	10
<i>Traylor v. State,</i> 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992).	4

Villanueva v. State,
200 So. 3d 47 (Fla. 2016). 12

Weaver v. Myers,
___ So. 3d ___, 2017 WL 5185189 (Fla. Nov. 9, 2017). 11

Yamaha Parts Distribs., Incorporated v. Ehrman,
316 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1975). 8, 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Article I, Section 2. Fla. Const. (1974). 2, 10, 13

Section 447.4095, Fla. Stat. Passim

Section 447.501(1)(c), Fla. Stat. 3

Section 218.50, Fla. Stat. 7

The Federalist No. 44, p. 301 (J. Cooke ed. 1961). 9
